



2026:CGHC:18597

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 138 of 2022

Jawahar Lal Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

11.01.2022	Mr. Yogendra Chaturvedi, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Astha Shukla, PL for the State. Petition is admitted for hearing. State counsel accepts notice for all the respondents, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed and matter be listed for hearing after reply of the respondents are received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	