

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 138 of 2022****Jawahar Lal Yadav *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/789/2022****Order Sheet**

22/03/2025	None for the petitioner. Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, PL for the State. Matter pertains to the year 2022 and no one appears on behalf of the petitioner as such the matters are adjourned for two weeks. Accordingly, list both the cases after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat