



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 138 of 2022

Jawahar Lal Yadav *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/789/2022

Order on Board

02/02/2026	Mr. Yogendra Chaturvedi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that sole petitioner – Jawahar Lal Yadav has expired about one month ago, hence, he seeks a week's time to file appropriate application to bring legal heirs of petitioner. As prayed, list these cases in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
amit	



2026:CGHC:18597